Technical Datasheet
WBSC/WLSC 4.7nF BV150
Rev. 3.0
Wire bonding vertical SiCap 4.7nF 0,5x2mm
1
General description
Market: The aim of this document is to give a description of Murata Integrated Passive Solutions’ Wire Bonding Silicon
vertical Capacitor (WBSC/WLSC ) characteristics for Chip On Board (COB) assembly solutions.

2 GND Backside
Table 2 - Pining description. Reference (0,0) located at the centre of the die.
Ordering Information for WBSC/WLSC .447
'Regardless of packaging, Murata Integrated Passive Devices delivers products with AQL level II (0.65).
Type number
(15NC)
Package
Packaging Finishing Description
935242522447-F1T 6” FFC Au(1) 4.7nF BV150 – 1 bondpad – 0.5 x 2mm x 0.25mm
935242522447-F2T 8” FFC Au(1) 4.7nF BV150 – 1 bondpad – 0.5 x 2mm x 0.25mm
935242522447-T3T T&R 1Kunits(3) Au(1) 4.7nF BV150 – 1 bondpad – 0.5 x 2mm x 0.25mm
935246522447-F1T 6” FFC Au(1) 4.7nF BV150 – 1 bondpad – 0.5 x 2mm x 0.10mm
935246522447-F2T 8” FFC Au(1) 4.7nF BV150 – 1 bondpad – 0.5 x 2mm x 0.10mm
935246522447-T3T T&R 1Kunits(3) Au(1) 4.7nF BV150 – 1 bondpad – 0.5 x 2mm  x 0.10mm
(1) Au = TiW (0.3µm) / Au (3µm)
(2) Al  = Aluminum
(3) missing capacitors can reach 0.5%
Table 3 - Packaging and ordering information